
S.No District Name & Contact no. of DEO AC No. AC Name Police Observers Official Contact Number of PO Visiting time and address of PO General Observers Official Contact Number of GO Visiting time and address of GO

1 238 Bandwan (ST) PWD Inspection Bungalow, Ranchi Road, Purulia C M Saikanth Varma 8509637828 PHE Guest House, Ghat Manbazar,
10.00 A.M to 11.00 A.M (Daily) 

2 239 Balarampur Vijay Chandrakant Rathod 9046578802

PWD (Roads) Inspection Bungalow, 
Purulia, (Near IT Park) Saheb Bandh
Tuesday & Thursday
3:00 P.M. to 5:00 P.M.

3 240 Baghmundi Jitendra Kumar Singh 6296384937
Circuit House, Ranchi Road
Monday, Wednesday, Friday & Saturday, 
04:00 P.M.

4 241 Joypur Amgothu Sri Ranga Naik 9332647791

PWD (Roads) Inspection Bungalow, 
Purulia, (Near IT Park) Saheb Bandh
Everyday 
3:00 P.M. to 4:00 P.M. 

5 242 Purulia PWD Inspection Bungalow, Ranchi Road, Purulia Abu Imran 9046914413

PWD (Roads) Inspection Bungalow, 
Purulia, (Near IT Park) Saheb Bandh
11:30 A.M to 12.00 P.M
(Daily) 

6 243 Manbazar (ST) Harsh Sawansukha 9339453073 PHE Guest House, Ghat Manbazar
10.00 A.M to 11.00 A.M (Daily) 

7 244 Kashipur Saurav Kumar Suman 9907124246
STPS Guest House
Santhaldih, Purulia
01:00 P.M. to 02:00 P.M. (Daily) 

8 245 Para (SC) Saransh Mittar 9332590409

PWD (Roads) Inspection Bungalow, 
Purulia, (Near IT Park) Saheb Bandh
Tuesday & Thursday
12:00 P.M. to 2:00 P.M.

9 246 Raghunathpur (SC) Bhaskar Katamaneni 9907765254

STPS Guest House
Santhaldih, Purulia
08.00 A.M to 09:30 A.M (Everyday 
Morning)

S.No District Name & Contact no. of DEO AC No. AC Name Expenditure Observers Official Contact Number of EO Visiting time and address of EO

1 239 Balarampur 

2 240 Baghmundi 

3 241 Joypur 

4 238 Bandwan (ST) 

5 242 Purulia

6 243 Manbazar (ST)

7 244 Kashipur

8 245 Para (SC)

9 246 Raghunathpur (SC)

PURULIA Shri Kontham Sudhir, IAS 9434001122/  8373068601 B Satya Yesu Babu 6295951498

Saturday & Sunday
10.00 A.M to 11.00 A.M 

Police Observers & General Obervers
Purulia

PURULIA Shri Kontham Sudhir, IAS 9434001122/  8373068601 Chaitanya Ravindra Mandlik 6295608945
09.00 A.M to 10:00 A.M (Everyday Morning)

Expenditure Observers
Purulia

PURULIA
SHRI SUDHIR KONTHAM, IAS

9434001122
8373068601

 Nanthkumar S, IRS C 2014 6294303747
Circuit House Annex Buliding, Purulia

Saturday
10:00 A.M to 11:00 A.M.

  P M Yashwanth IRS C 2014 6296697438
Circuit House Annex Buliding, Purulia

Saturday
10:00 A.M to 11:00 A.M.

 Sayan Debbarma IRS C 2016 8509637835

STPS Guest House
Santhaldih, Purulia

Saturday
11:00 A.M to 12:00 P.M.


